RUTH E. NODINI CAREER & TECHNICAL EDUCATION SCHOLARSHIP

This scholarship was established by the El Dorado High School Career & Technical Education Department in recognition of her dedication and service to EHS, and endowed by gifts to the fund from Mrs. Nodini's friends and family. This non-renewable scholarship is awarded annually to at least one graduating senior of El Dorado High School

Eligibility Criteria

Eligibility requirements for selection of scholarship recipients apply to students who are graduating seniors of El Dorado High School and have been a student at EHS throughout the academic year. Recipients will be chosen from: 1) students who have a **minimum GPA of 2.5**; 2) are enrolled in a program of study in EHS Career & Technical Education; 3) have completed at least three (3) units of credit in a Career & Technical Education program of study; and, 4) plan to major in a Career & Technical Education field at an institution of higher learning.

Application Requirements:

- ♦ Scholarship application.
- ◆ Cumulative high school transcript through the most recent term. (Must include ACT or SAT score).
- ◆ Two letters of recommendation: one from a school official and one from an adult other than a family member.
- ♦ One essay one hundred words or more describing how the student will use this award to further his/her educational plans as they relate to the scholarship criteria.

Apply:

Click here to submit online application.

https://www.grantinterface.com/union/Common/LogOn.aspx